

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 7904-7905

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in CRLM No. 5928/2009 & CRLM No. 79101/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANDEEP KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.Ps.7904-7905/2009 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Technical delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile further proceedings in Criminal Complaint No.238 of 2006 titled Ashwini Kumar Vs. Latika Khanna pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Gurgaon, Haryana shall remain stayed.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.P.A.

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master