

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3831-3833/2009

SANDEEP KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
Mr. Mangat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has been filed on 5.12.2009.

Item No.69

-2-

Registry to verify and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd